MODEL 6031
2-Channel Transducer Amplifier-Digitizer
FEATURES
� Voltage & current excitation including remote sense
� Plug-in channel configuration and calibration card
� Gains 1 to 5,000 with 0.05% resolution
� 50 kHz or 100 kHz bandwidth
� Automatic zero and balance

Output ....................Outputs have a common 9-pin, Type D.
Monitor....................15-pin Type D.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Channel Modules
6131 ......................Two-channel transducer amplifier, 50 kHz band-
width, 100 kHz sample rate.
6131HF ..................Two-channel transducer amplifier, 100 kHz band-
width, 250 kHz sample rate.
Options
6000-PF..................Programmable filter option, 4 Hz to 10 kHz..
6000-PHF ..............Programmable filter option, 10 Hz to 20 kHz.
Completion Cards
Specifications are available for individual completion cards.
6031-CC1 ..............Low impedance piezoelectric (IEPE) completion
card, AC coupled, 2-20 mA.
6031-CC2 ..............Bridge completion card with series calibration.
6031-CC3 ..............Voltage completion card with Auxiliary (5-25 Volt)
excitation output.
6031-CC4 ..............Current (4-20 mA) completion card.
6031-CC5 ..............RTD, potentiometer completion card.
6031-CC6 ..............Bridge or strain gage completion card with shunt
calibration
6031-CC7 ..............Strain gage completion card with series calibration.
Test Fixture
6087-6031 ............Input/Output Monitor.  Fixture with test jacks for
transducer inputs, amplifier inputs, excitation,
sense, shunt calibration and outputs.